
 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION NOWSHERA  

                                       : nsrxen@gmail.com                                                                    0923-9220455 

 

NOTICE INVITING EPADS 
SINGLE-STAGE SINGLE ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE 

 
         Public Health Engineering Division Nowshera, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa invites Electronic Bids from eligible 

firms/contractors in accordance with KPPRA procurement rules 2014 on Single Stage Single Envelops Procedure for the 

following works: The firm/contractor must be registered with i) Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in relevant category and 

code, ii) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority (KPRA) and iii) Provincial Enlistment Committee . 

S.# Name of Work 
Estimated Cost  

(M) 

Bid Security+ 

stamp duty 
(M) 

Tender Form 
Fee. Rs  

(Non-Refundable) 

Date & Time 
for Bid 

Submission 

Date & Time 
for Opening of 
Financial Bid 

REHABILITATION / SOLARIZATION OF EXISTING WATER SUPPLY SCHEMES & SOLAR BASED PRESSURE 

PUMPS AT VARIOUS MUHALLA OF PK-87 OUT OF INTRA-SECTORAL REAPPROPRIATION TOBACCO 

DEVELOPMENT CESS DISTRICT NOWSHERA 

1 
CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL & 
REHABILITATION OF PUMPING 
CHAMBER OF WSS JABBA KHATTAK 

 2.878 0.062 900 
22.07.2025 
12:00 PM 

22.07.2025  
1:00 PM 

2 
SOLAR BASED ROTARY PRESSURE 
PUMPS AT VARIOUS MOH: AT PK-87 

 4.770  0.0995 1500 

 
Terms and Conditions:  

1. Bid Solicitation Documents (BSD) / Bill of Quantity (BOQ) can be downloaded from the official website of EPADS 

(kp.eprocure.gov.pk) and Khyber Pakhtunkhwa PPRA (kppra.gov.pk). 
2. The bidder shall submit/upload the bids through EPADS before the last date and time for submission of the bid. 

3. The content of the bids uploaded by the bidder on EPADS shall be readable. 
4. The bidder shall submit the sealed bid with requisite documents, including 2% Bid Security (or additional security 

if required of the estimated cost in the shape of a call deposit (original) before the closing date and time.  

5. Bidders shall submit a tender form fee (non-refundable), i.e., @ 0.03% in the shape of a call deposit receipt (CDR) 
to the Executive Engineer, PHE Division, Nowshera.  

6. The bidders should submit their bid security as per KP-PPRA Notification No. SRO (14)/Vol: I-24/2021-22/6058-71 
dated Peshawar, 10/05/2022. 

7. Incomplete/conditional bids with unattested cutting/overwriting/disfiguring shall be considered as “non-
responsive”. 

8. All the conditions/instructions given in the bid Solicitation documents shall be applicable on all competitive bidders.  

9. The Procuring Entity (P.E) reserves the right to reject any or all bids, with cogent and valid reasons. 
 

 
 

 

 

  

 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION, NOWSHERA 

CONTACT: 0923-9220455 | E-MAIL: NSRXEN@GMAIL.COM. 
              ADDRESS: TEHSIL ROAD NEAR HUZAIFA MOSQUE, NOWSHERA KALAN 

  


